GOVT. OF BIHAR

BIHAR COMBINED ENTRANCE COMPETITIVE EXAMINATION BOARD I.A.S. Association Building, Near Patna Airport, Patna-14.

POST GRADUATE DENTAL ADMISSION COUNSELLING (PGDAC)-2023 for MDS in Govt./ Private Dental colleges of Bihar

Advt. No.- BCECEB(PGDAC)-2023/12 Dated : 12.10.2023 bceceboard.bihar.gov.in

Notice for Stray Vacancy Round Online Counselling

Fresh Online Registration and submission of Application form are invited from such qualified, eligible & interested NEET(MDS)-2023 candidates for appearing in the Stray Vacancy Round Online Counselling of Post Graduate Dental Admission Counselling (PGDAC)-2023, who are not admitted in any Dental Colleges of India, on the vacant seats of Government / Private Dental Colleges of Bihar.

2. Stray Vacancy Round Counselling will be conducted Online.

3. The candidates who fall under below mentioned conditions are not eligible to participate in Stray Vacancy Round Counselling of PGDAC-2023 based on NEET(MDS)-2023:

(a) Admitted on MDS seat through PGDAC-2023 Round 1 / Round 2 Counselling.

(b) Admitted through AIQ on the basis of NEET(MDS)-2023 Round 1 / Round 2 / Round-3 Counselling.

(c) Admitted through NEET(MDS)-2023 Round 1 / Round 2 / Round-3 / Stray Vacancy Round Counselling conducted by Other States.

(d) Allotted through AIQ on the basis of NEET(MDS)-2023 Stray Vacancy Round Counselling.

If any candidate duly submits fresh Online Application form by providing wrong information, their Security Deposit amount paid for participating in Stray Vacancy Round Counselling will be forfeited and will become not eligible for Stray Vacancy Round Counselling as Data will be scrutinized before preparation / publication of Merit List.

4. The online Registration and submission of Application Form will start from 13.10.2023 and close on 15.10.2023 (10.00 P.M.) .

5. Eligibility criteria for counselling, Fee payment procedure, instructions and other details are available in the prospectus of PGDAC-2023 and the related detailed Advertisement No. BCECEB(PGDAC)-2023/11 Dated 12.10.2023 which can be downloaded from the Board's website : beceeboard.bihar.gov.in. Controller of Examination